
ACORD 105 (2012/06)

WORK COST

$

SUBCONTRACTED

a.

REMARKS  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

ARE THE SWIMMING POOLS, WADING POOLS, HOT TUBS AND/OR SPAS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE FEDERAL VIRGINIA GRAEME BAKER POOL 
AND SPA SAFETY ACT?  (If "NO", explain)

2. ARE THERE ANY SWIMMING POOLS, WADING POOLS, HOT TUBS AND/OR SPAS ON ANY OF THE PROPERTIES?  (If "YES", provide the following):

CHANGED COMPLETELYRE-KEYED2. HOW ARE LOCKS HANDLED UPON VACANCY OF RESIDENTS?

1. HOW DOES MANAGEMENT HANDLE THE MONITORING OF MASTER KEYS?

MASTER KEYS AND LOCKS
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ANNUAL RECEIPTS:  $

Y / N

1. ARE THESE AVAILABLE TO NON-RESIDENTS FOR A FEE? (If "YES", provide the following):

Miles

VOLLEYBALL COURTS

TENNIS COURTS

STREETS / ROADS

STABLES

SPA / HOT TUBS

SHOOTING RANGES

SAUNAS

RACQUETBALL COURTS

Acres

Acres

Sq. Ft.

POOLS (Complete Pool Section)

PLAYGROUND

PARKS

LAKES / PONDS 

CLUBHOUSES

BOAT SLIPS

MilesBIKE TRAILS

BEACHES

BASKETBALL COURTS

BASEBALL FIELDS

NUMBER OF:

RECREATIONAL EXPOSURES

2. IS APPLICANT NAMED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON OUTSIDE CONTRACTOR'S POLICY?  (No explanation needed)

Y / N

1. ARE CERTIFICATES ON FILE FOR OUTSIDE CONTRACTORS?  (No explanation needed)

$

OUTSIDE CONTRACTOREMPLOYEE

OUTSIDE CONTRACTOREMPLOYEE

OUTSIDE CONTRACTOREMPLOYEE

OUTSIDE CONTRACTOR NAME

OUTSIDE CONTRACTOR

UPKEEP OF SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS

SNOW REMOVAL

LAWN CARE

EMPLOYEEJANITORIAL

IDENTIFY RESPONSIBLE PARTY FOR THE FOLLOWING:

MAINTENANCE

COST OF RENOVATIONb. TYPE OF WORK BEING DONE

5. ARE THERE BUILDINGS UNDER CONSTRUCTION OR BEING REMODELED? (If "YES", provide both of the following):

EXPLANATION

%

UNITS SUBSIDIZED PER LOCATION

4.

GENERAL INFORMATION

a.  ARE ANY BUILDINGS BEING REMODELED FOR CONVERSION TO CONDOMINIUMS AND/OR TOWNHOUSES? (No explanation needed)

ARE ANY OF THE BUILDINGS HOUSING AUTHORITIES OR DO THEY INCLUDE SUBSIDIZED HOUSING? (If "YES", provide the following):

2.

3.

1.

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE Y / N

IS APPLICANT A REAL ESTATE OR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY? (No explanation needed)

ARE ANY OF THE BUILDINGS RESIDENTIAL RETIREMENT FACILITIES OR ASSISTED LIVING FACILITIES? (No explanation needed)

ARE ANY OF THE BUILDINGS NURSING / CONVALESCENT HOMES? (No explanation needed)

Y / N1. DOES MANAGEMENT ADVISE RESIDENTS AND PROSPECTIVE RESIDENTS OF ALL REPORTED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY 
THAT HAS TAKEN PLACE ON THE PROPERTIES? (If "YES", explain how this is done)

CRIMINAL INCIDENTS

COMPLETE THIS SUPPLEMENT FOR EACH APPLICABLE LOCATION

EFFECTIVE DATE NAMED INSURED / APPLICANTPOLICY NUMBER

NAIC CODECARRIERAGENCY

APARTMENT BUILDING SUPPLEMENT DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

LOC #:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:



REMARKS  (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

ACORD 105 (2012/06)

b. IS APPLICANT NAMED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON OUTSIDE MANAGEMENT COMPANY'S POLICY? (No explanation needed)

c. IS APPLICANT NAMED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON OUTSIDE MANAGEMENT COMPANY'S POLICY? (No explanation needed)

ft.ft.ft.ft.

ft.ft.ft.ft.

a.
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b. IF OUTSIDE MANAGEMENT COMPANY, ARE CERTIFICATES ON FILE? (No explanation needed)

OUTSIDE POOL MANAGEMENT COMPANYAPPLICANTa. WHO PROVIDES THE LIFEGUARDS?

14. ARE LIFEGUARDS PRESENT DURING POOL HOURS?

a. IF OUTSIDE CONTRACTOR, ARE CERTIFICATES ON FILE? (No explanation needed)

OUTSIDE CONTRACTORAPPLICANT

ft.ft.ft.ft.

15. WHO MAINTAINS POOL(S)?

2. IS POOL LOCATED ON ROOF? (No explanation needed)

13. IS RESCUE EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUOY AND 12-FT POLE OR SHEPHERD'S HOOK, AVAILABLE 
POOLSIDE? (No explanation needed)

12. ARE WARNING SIGNS AND RULES POSTED AND CLEARLY VISIBLE? (If "YES", provide text from 
signs / rules in "REMARKS" or attach photo of signs / rules)

11. ARE THE DEPTH MARKINGS CLEARLY SHOWN? (No explanation needed)

5. ARE GATES OR DOORS OPENING INTO THE POOL AREA EQUIPPED WITH A SELF-CLOSING AND 
SELF-LATCHING DEVICE? (No explanation needed)

WHAT IS THE HEIGHT OF THE FENCE?

4. IS THE POOL AREA COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY A FENCE? If "YES", provide height.

3.

10. IS THERE A LADDER AT THE DEEP END WITH HANDRAILS? (No explanation needed)

9. ARE THERE STEPS INTO THE SHALLOW END WITH HANDRAILS? (No explanation needed)

8. IS THERE UNDERWATER LIGHTING? (No explanation needed)

a. WHAT IS THE HEIGHT OF THE TALLEST SLIDE?

7. HOW MANY SLIDES EXIST AT EACH POOL?

a. WHAT IS THE HEIGHT OF THE TALLEST DIVING BOARD?

POOL #POOL # POOL #POOL #

IS THE POOL AREA INDOOR OR COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY BUILDING WALLS / COURTYARD? 
(If "YES", skip next question)

6. HOW MANY DIVING BOARDS EXIST AT EACH POOL?

LOC #:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

LOCATION OF POOLS

DESCRIPTIONPOOL #DESCRIPTIONPOOL #

1. IS THERE A SWIMMING POOL? (If "YES", complete the remainder of this section)

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE Y / N

POOLS
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NUMBER OF UNITS PER LOCATION:

Information on this page applies to all buildings at this location

$

OTHER TYPE:

$

3 BEDROOM

$

2 BEDROOM

$

1 BEDROOMRENT 
PER 
UNIT

%UNIVERSITY / COLLEGE STUDENTS AS TENANTS:TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS:OWNED SINCE (YYYY):

BOARDING / ROOMING HOUSE

4 FAMILY DWELLING

3 FAMILY DWELLING

2 FAMILY DWELLING

1 FAMILY DWELLING

APARTMENT HOTEL / TIME SHARE

GARDEN APARTMENTS

APARTMENT BUILDING

OCCUPANCY TYPE (Check at least one or all that apply)

APARTMENT BUILDING INFORMATION

# UNITS PER FIRE DIVISION:# FIRE DIVISIONS:

SEMI-ANNUALLYANNUALLYa. SMOKE DETECTORS CHECKED:

HARD WIREDBATTERY OPERATEDNO3. ARE THERE SMOKE DETECTORS IN EACH UNIT?

SEMI-ANNUALLYANNUALLYa. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS CHECKED:

COMMON AREAS ONLYALL UNITSNO2. ARE THERE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS?

COMMON AREAS ONLYALL UNITSNO1. IS THE BUILDING SPRINKLERED?

FIRE PROTECTION

Y / N

Y / N

14. IS THERE A POLICY IN PLACE FOR CHANGING SECURITY CARDS OR SECURITY CODES?  (If "YES", explain)

MAINTENANCE STAFF / 
CONTRACTOR

PROPERTY MANAGEREMPLOYEESRESIDENTS

13. WHO IS GIVEN ACCESS?  (Check all that apply):

VIDEOSECURITY GUARDDOORMANSECURITY CODEINTERCOMCARD KEY

12. IF BUILDING ACCESS IS RESTRICTED, HOW IS ACCESS OBTAINED?  (Check all that apply):

BUILDING ACCESS (Answer Questions 12 - 14)

Y / N

DEAD BOLTS

BARS ON WINDOWS

LOCK PINS FOR WINDOWS / SLIDING GLASS DOORS

VIEW WINDOW / PEEPHOLE

18. IF RESIDENTS' DOORS OR WINDOWS CONTAIN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING  (Check all that apply):

17. WHO MONITORS THE ALARMS?

16. ARE THE RESIDENTS SHOWN HOW TO OPERATE THE ALARM SYSTEMS? (No explanation needed)

15. ARE ALARM SYSTEMS IN EVERY UNIT? (No explanation needed)

IF SECURITY ALARMS ARE PRESENT (Answer Questions 15 - 17)

11. IS THERE A PROCEDURE IN PLACE IF THE GATE IS NOT WORKING?  (If "YES", describe the procedure)

10. IS THERE A POLICY IN PLACE FOR CHANGING SECURITY CARDS OR SECURITY CODES? (If "YES", explain)

MAINTENANCE STAFF / 
CONTRACTOR

PROPERTY MANAGEREMPLOYEESRESIDENTS

9. WHO IS GIVEN ACCESS?  (Check all that apply):

SECURITY CODE
GUARD 
AT GATE

CARD8. HOW IS ACCESS OBTAINED?  (Check all that apply):

7. IF GATED, IS ENTIRE APARTMENT COMPLEX GATED? (No explanation needed)

GATED SECURITY (Answer Questions 7 - 11)

COMPLEX AND AMENITIESRESIDENTS' SAFETY6. WHAT ARE THE GUARDS RESPONSIBLE FOR?  (Check all that apply):

5. IS SECURITY 24 HOURS? (No explanation needed)

4. IS APPLICANT NAMED AS AN ADDITIONAL INSURED ON INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR'S POLICY? (No explanation needed)

3. IF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS, ARE CERTIFICATES ON FILE? (No explanation needed)

Y / N

INDEPENDENT 
CONTRACTORS

EMPLOYEES OF 
MANAGEMENT

UNARMEDARMED
2. IF APPLICABLE, SECURITY GUARDS ARE  

(Check all that apply):

BUILDING ACCESSGATED ACCESS
SECURITY
GUARDS

NONE1. SECURITY  (Check all that apply):

SECURITY
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BLDG #:LOC #:

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:


	The edition identifier of the form including the form number and edition (the date is typically formatted YYYY/MM).: 
	Enter identifier: The customer's identification number assigned by the producer (e.g. agency or brokerage). : 
	Enter number: The location number for the premises. : 
	Enter date: The date on which the form is completed. : 
	Enter text: The full name of the producer/agency. : 
	Enter identifier: The policy number of the underlying policy. : 
	Enter date: The effective date of the policy.  The date that the terms and conditions of the policy commence. : 
	Enter text: The insurer's full legal company name(s) as found in the file copy of the policy.  Use the actual name of the company within the group to which the policy has been issued.  This is not the insurer's group name or trade name. : 
	Enter code: The identification code assigned to the insurer by the NAIC. : 
	Enter text: The named insured(s) as it/they will appear on the policy declarations page. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Does management advise residents and prospective residents of all reported criminal activity that has taken place on the properties?" : 
	Enter text: An explanation of how management advises residents and prospective residents of all reported criminal activity that has taken place on the properties. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is applicant a real estate or property management company?" : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are any of the buildings residential retirement facilities or assisted living facilities?" : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are any of the buildings nursing/convalescent homes?" : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are any of the buildings housing authorities or do they include subsidized housing?" : 
	Enter percentage: The percentage of the units subsidized per location. : 
	Enter text: Provide additional information about the buildings at this location that are housing authorities or include subsidized housing. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response.  Indicates the response to the question "Are there buildings under construction or being remodeled?" : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are any buildings being remodeled for conversion to condominiums and/or townhouses?" : 
	Enter text: The type of work being done for buildings under construction or buildings being remodeled. : 
	Enter amount: The cost of renovations. : 
	Enter amount: The cost of subcontracted work. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an employee is responsible for janitorial work. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an outside contractor is responsible for janitorial work. : 
	Enter text: The name of the janitorial outside contractor. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an employee is responsible for lawn care. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an outside contractor is responsible for lawn care. : 
	Enter text: The name of the lawn care outside contractor. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an employee is responsible for snow removal. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an outside contractor is responsible for snow removal : 
	Enter text: The name of the snow removal outside contractor. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an employee is responsible for upkeep of sidewalks and driveways. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates an outside contractor is responsible for upkeep of sidewalks and driveways. : 
	Enter text: The name of the sidewalk and driveway upkeep outside contractor. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are certificates on file for outside contractors?" as related to building maintenance. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is applicant named as an additional insured on outside contractor's policy?" as related to building maintenance. : 
	Enter number: The total number of baseball fields at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of basketball courts at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of beaches at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of bike trails at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total miles of bike trails at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of boat slips at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of clubhouses at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total square footage of clubhouses at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of lakes / ponds at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total acreage of lakes / ponds at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of parks at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total acreage of parks at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of playgrounds at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of pools at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of racquetball courts  at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of saunas at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of shooting ranges at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of spa / hot tubs at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of stables at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of streets/roads at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total miles of streets / roads at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of tennis courts at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of volleyball courts at this location. : 
	Enter number: The total number of other exposures as described in the related description field at this location. : 
	Enter text: A description of a recreational exposure not listed elsewhere in this section.   : 
	Enter number: The total number of other exposures as described in the related description field at this location. : 
	Enter text: A description of a recreational exposure not listed elsewhere in this section.   : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are these available to non-residents for a fee?" : 
	Enter amount: The annual receipts if recreational exposures are available to non-residents for a fee. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are there any swimming pools, wading pools, hot tubs and/or spas on any of the properties?" : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are the swimming pools, wading pools, hot tubs and/or spas in compliance with the federal Virginia Graeme Baker pool and spa safety act?" : 
	Enter text: Explain "NO" answer to the question "Are the swimming pools, wading pools, hot tubs and/or spas in compliance with the federal Virginia Graeme Baker pool and spa safety act?" : 
	Enter text: Explain how management handles the monitoring of master keys. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates locks are re-keyed upon vacancy. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates locks are changed completely upon vacancy. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates that upon vacancy, locks are handled in a manner other than those listed. : 
	Enter text: Indicate other way locks are handled upon vacancy. : 
	Enter text: The general remarks associated with this line of business.  Use this section to provide any additional information required for underwriting or rating. As used here, ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a swimming pool?" : 
	Enter number: The number assigned to identify the pool. As used here, the number assigned to the first pool.: 
	Enter text: The description of the swimming pool. As used here, the description of the first pool.: 
	Enter number: The number assigned to identify the pool. As used here, the number assigned to the second pool.: 
	Enter text: The description of the swimming pool. As used here, the description of the second pool.: 
	Enter number: The number assigned to identify the pool. As used here, the number assigned to the third pool.: 
	Enter text: The description of the swimming pool. As used here, the description of the third pool.: 
	Enter number: The number assigned to identify the pool. As used here, the number assigned to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter text: The description of the swimming pool. As used here, the description of the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is pool located on roof?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is pool located on roof?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is pool located on roof?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is pool located on roof?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area indoor or completely surrounded by building walls / courtyard?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area indoor or completely surrounded by building walls / courtyard?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area indoor or completely surrounded by building walls / courtyard?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area indoor or completely surrounded by building walls / courtyard?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area completely surrounded by a fence? As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area completely surrounded by a fence? As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area completely surrounded by a fence? As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is the pool area completely surrounded by a fence? As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter number: The height of the fence surrounding pool. As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter number: The height of the fence surrounding pool. As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter number: The height of the fence surrounding pool. As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter number: The height of the fence surrounding pool. As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are gates or doors opening into the pool area equipped with a self-closing and self-latching device?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are gates or doors opening into the pool area equipped with a self-closing and self-latching device?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are gates or doors opening into the pool area equipped with a self-closing and self-latching device?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are gates or doors opening into the pool area equipped with a self-closing and self-latching device?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter number: The number of diving boards at pool. As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter number: The number of diving boards at pool. As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter number: The number of diving boards at pool. As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter number: The number of diving boards at pool. As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest diving board at pool. As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest diving board at pool. As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest diving board at pool. As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest diving board at pool. As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter number: The total number of slides at pool. As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter number: The total number of slides at pool. As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter number: The total number of slides at pool. As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter number: The total number of slides at pool. As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest slide at pool. As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest slide at pool. As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest slide at pool. As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter number: The height in feet of the tallest slide at pool. As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there underwater lighting?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there underwater lighting?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there underwater lighting?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there underwater lighting?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are there steps into the shallow end with handrails? As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are there steps into the shallow end with handrails? As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are there steps into the shallow end with handrails? As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are there steps into the shallow end with handrails? As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a ladder at the deep end with handrails?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a ladder at the deep end with handrails?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a ladder at the deep end with handrails?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a ladder at the deep end with handrails?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are depth markings clearly shown?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are depth markings clearly shown?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are depth markings clearly shown?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are depth markings clearly shown?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are warning signs and rules posted and clearly visible?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are warning signs and rules posted and clearly visible?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are warning signs and rules posted and clearly visible?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are warning signs and rules posted and clearly visible?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is rescue equipment, including buoy and 12-ft pole or shepherd's hook, available poolside?" As used here, applies to the first pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is rescue equipment, including buoy and 12-ft pole or shepherd's hook, available poolside?" As used here, applies to the second pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is rescue equipment, including buoy and 12-ft pole or shepherd's hook, available poolside?" As used here, applies to the third pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is rescue equipment, including buoy and 12-ft pole or shepherd's hook, available poolside?" As used here, applies to the fourth pool.: 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are lifeguards present during pool hours?" : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates the Applicant provides lifeguards. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates outside pool management company provides lifeguards. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Who provides lifeguards: If an outside management company, are certificates on file?" as related to pool lifeguards. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Who provides lifeguards: Is applicant named as an additional insured on outside management company's policy?" as related to pool lifeguards. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates the Applicant maintains the pool(s). : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates outside contractor maintains the pool(s). : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Who maintains pool(s): If outside contractor, are certificates on file?" as related to pool maintenance. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Who maintains pools: Is applicant named as an additional insured on outside management company's policy?" as related to pool maintenance. : 
	Enter text: The general remarks associated with this line of business.  Use this section to provide any additional information required for underwriting or rating. As used here, ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required.: 
	Enter number: The building number for the premises.  Used when more than one building exists at an individual location. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates the information on this page applies to all buildings at this location. : 
	Enter number: The number of units per location. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is Apartment Building. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is garden apartments. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is hotel / time share. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is 1 family dwelling. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is 2 family dwelling. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is 3 family dwelling. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is 4 family dwelling. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is boarding / rooming house. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates occupancy type is other. : 
	Enter text: The description of the building's occupancy. As used here, the description not represented via one of the other choices in this section.: 
	Enter year: The year ownership of the apartment building began. : 
	Enter number: The number of separate living units in structure. : 
	Enter percentage: The percentage of units with university / college students as tenants. : 
	Enter amount: The monthly rent per 1 bedroom unit. : 
	Enter amount: The monthly rent per 2 bedroom unit. : 
	Enter amount: The monthly rent per 3 bedroom unit. : 
	Enter text: A description of a type of unit for rent that is not one of those listed. : 
	Enter amount: The monthly rent per other type unit. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates the building is not equipped with a fire sprinkler system. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates all units are sprinklered. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates common areas only are sprinklered. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates there are no fire extinguishers. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates fire extinguishers are in all units. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates fire extinguishers are in common areas only. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates fire extinguishers are checked annually. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates fire extinguishers are checked semi-annually. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates fire extinguishers are checked on a schedule other than those listed. : 
	Enter text:  If applicable, describe the frequency with which fire extinguishers are checked on a schedule other than those listed. : 
	Check the box (if applicable):  Indicates there are no smoke detectors in each unit. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates there are smoke detectors in each unit and those smoke detectors are battery operated. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates there are smoke detectors in each unit and those smoke detectors are hard wired. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates smoke detectors are checked annually. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates smoke detectors are checked semi-annually. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates smoke detectors are checked on a schedule other than those listed. : 
	Enter text: If applicable, describe the frequency with which smoke detectors are checked on a schedule other than those listed. : 
	Enter number: The number of fire divisions in the building. : 
	Enter number: The number of units within a fire division. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates there is no security. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guard(s) present. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates the building has gated access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates there is some form of security measure in place regarding access to the building, or indicates building access is secured in some manner. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guards are armed. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guards are unarmed. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guards are employees of management. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guards are independent contractors. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Security: If independent contractors, are certificates on file?" as related to building security. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Security: Is applicant named as an additional insured on independent contractor's policy?" as related to building security. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is security 24 hours?" : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guards are responsible for residents' safety. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates security guards are responsible for the complex and amenities. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "If gated, is entire apartment complex gated?" : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates access is obtained via a card. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates access is obtained via a guard at a gate. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates access is obtained via a security code. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates access is obtained in a way not listed on the form. : 
	Enter text: The description of the other access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents are given access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates employees are given access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates property manager is given access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates maintenance staff / contractor are given access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates others not listed on the form are given access. : 
	Enter text: The description of the others granted access. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a policy in place for changing security cards or security codes?" : 
	Enter text: An explanation of the policy that is followed when security cards or codes are changed.  Pertinent information may include frequency with which cards and codes are changes, who changes cards codes, and other information. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Is there a procedure in place if the gate is not working?" : 
	Enter text: An explanation of the procedure that is followed if the gate is not working. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates building access is obtained via a card key. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates building access is obtained via intercom. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates building access is obtained via security code. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates building access is obtained via a doorman. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates building access is obtained via a security guard. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates video surveillance is used/available for granting building access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable):  Indicates other building access not listed. : 
	Enter text: The description of the how other access is obtained. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents are given building access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates employees are given building access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates property manager is given building access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates maintenance staff / contractor are given building access. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates building access is given to other type not listed on the form. : 
	Enter text: The description of the other type given building access. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question " Is there a policy in place for changing security cards or security codes?" : 
	Enter text: An explanation of the policy that is followed when security cards or codes are changed.  Pertinent information may include frequency with which cards and codes are changes, who changes cards codes, and other information. : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are alarm systems in every unit?" : 
	Enter Y for a “Yes” response. Input N for “No” response. Indicates the response to the question "Are the residents shown how to operate the alarm systems?" : 
	Enter text: Describe who monitors the alarms. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents' doors contain view window / peepholes. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents' doors or windows contain lock pins. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents'  windows contain bars. : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents' doors or windows contain deadbolts.   : 
	Check the box (if applicable): Indicates residents' doors or windows contain a security type not on this form. : 
	Enter text: The description of the other security type. : 



